
 
 
TABLE 11–2006 AND 2007 BERING SEA SUBAREA POLLOCK ALLOCATIONS TO THE 
COOPERATIVE AND OPEN ACCESS SECTORS OF THE INSHORE POLLOCK FISHERY  

[Amounts are in metric tons] 
 
Sector 

 
2006 A 
season 

TAC 

 
2006 A 
season 

SCA 
harvest 

limit1

 
2006 B 

season TAC 

 
2007 A 
season 

TAC 

 
2007 A 
season 

SCA 
harvest 

limit1

 
2007 B 
season 

TAC 

 
Inshore 
cooperative sector 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
     Vessels > 99 ft 

 
n/a 

 
155,862 

 
n/a 

 
n/a 

 
156,923 

 
n/a 

 
     Vessels < 99 ft 

 
n/a 

 
25,765 

 
n/a 

 
n/a 

 
25,746 

 
n/a 

 
Total 

 
261,148 

 
181,627 

 
387,518 

 
260,955 

 
182,669  

 
391,433 

 
Open access 
sector 

 
0 

 
02

 
0 

 
0 

 
02

 
0 

 
Total inshore 
sector 

 
261,148  

 
181,627 

 
387,518 

 
260,955 

 
182,669  

 
391,433 

1 The Steller sea lion conservation area (SCA) is established at § 679.22(a)(7)(vii). 
2 The SCA limitations for vessels less than or equal to 99 ft LOA that are not participating in a 

cooperative will be established on an inseason basis in accordance with § 679.22(a)(7)(vii)(C)(2) that 
specifies that ‘‘the Regional Administrator will prohibit directed fishing for pollock by vessels greater than 
99 ft (30.2 m) LOA, catching pollock for processing by the inshore component before reaching the inshore 
SCA harvest limit before April 1 to accommodate fishing by vessels less than or equal to 99 ft (30.2 m) 
inside the SCA until April 1.’’ 


