TABLE 11–2006 AND 2007 BERING SEA SUBAREA POLLOCK ALLOCATIONS TO THE COOPERATIVE AND OPEN ACCESS SECTORS OF THE INSHORE POLLOCK FISHERY [Amounts are in metric tons]

Sector	2006 A season TAC	2006 A season SCA harvest limit ¹	2006 B season TAC	2007 A season TAC	2007 A season SCA harvest limit ¹	2007 B season TAC
Inshore cooperative sector						
Vessels > 99 ft	n/a	155,862	n/a	n/a	156,923	n/a
Vessels <u><</u> 99 ft	n/a	25,765	n/a	n/a	25,746	n/a
Total	261,148	181,627	387,518	260,955	182,669	391,433
Open access sector	0	0 ²	0	0	0 ²	0
Total inshore sector	261,148	181,627	387,518	260,955	182,669	391,433

¹ The Steller sea lion conservation area (SCA) is established at § 679.22(a)(7)(vii). ² The SCA limitations for vessels less than or equal to 99 ft LOA that are not participating in a cooperative will be established on an inseason basis in accordance with § 679.22(a)(7)(vii)(C)(2) that specifies that "the Regional Administrator will prohibit directed fishing for pollock by vessels greater than 99 ft (30.2 m) LOA, catching pollock for processing by the inshore component before reaching the inshore SCA harvest limit before April 1 to accommodate fishing by vessels less than or equal to 99 ft (30.2 m) inside the SCA until April 1."